
 Pos.     Vel Name Club Ring Number

   1    1C 1990.88 Higginson & Fasciolo Ballyclare GB17L 25930

   2    1E 1988.30 G O`Dowd Gilford GB17F 02006

   3    1G 1985.07 R Adamson Bleary Hps GB17R 32730

   4    2C 1976.08 Crawford & Robinson Larne & District GB17L 31859

   5    3C 1975.26 Crawford & Robinson Larne & District GB17L 31858

   6    4C 1974.88 B McCammon Ballycarry GB17B 35118

   7    2E 1974.78 Rafferty & Toman Gilford GB17F 02464

   8    5C 1972.44 G & M Atcheson Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7199

   9    6C 1971.52 G & M Atcheson Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7157

  10    2G 1970.67 R Adamson Bleary Hps GB17R 32705

  11    3E 1967.95 A Craig Laurelvale GB17L 10210

  12    4E 1965.99 A Craig Laurelvale GB17L 10253

  13    7C 1965.86 W O'Boyle Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7203

  14    1D 1957.89 D & R Topping Dromara IHU17N 10046

  15    5E 1957.80 D Carville & Son Wilton Cross Hps GB17X 27701

  16    8C 1956.99 K & D Hagans Horse Shoe Hps GB17H 40649

  17    9C 1956.77 D McClelland Ballyclare GB17B 25194

  18   10C 1955.83 N J Arthurs Ballycarry GB17B 35034

  19   11C 1955.63 G McKenna Eastway GB17D 23633

  20   12C 1955.52 B McCammon Ballycarry GB17B 35114

  21   13C 1954.18 D & J Armstrong & Son Carrick Social GB17C 04257

  22   14C 1953.85 G McKenna Eastway GB17X 17626

  23    2D 1953.09 M Laffin Lisburn & District GB17L 34103

  24   15C 1953.07 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20147

  25    3D 1953.00 S & A Hanna Lisburn & District GB17L 34980

  26   16C 1952.82 B & D McClurkin & Sons Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 23650

  27   17C 1952.59 Crawford & Robinson Larne & District GB17L 31864

  28   18C 1952.46 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20066

  29   19C 1952.15 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20136

  30   20C 1952.06 Currell & Robinson Glenarm & District GB17S 29235

  31   21C 1951.65 D & J Armstrong & Son Carrick Social GB17C 04270

  32   22C 1950.93 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20119

  33    3G 1950.01 R Adamson Bleary Hps GB17R 32702

  34    4D 1946.91 O & M Monaghan Colin Hps GB17C 28637

  35   23C 1946.72 Calderwood & Waite Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 23704

  36   24C 1946.62 A Cooke Ballycarry GB17B 35323

  37   25C 1946.26 D McMurray & H Anderson Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 25249

  38    4G 1946.17 Donnelly Bros Newry City Invitation GB17C 48284

  39   26C 1944.99 A Cooke Ballycarry GB17B 35337

  40    5G 1944.54 Donnelly Bros Newry City Invitation GB17C 48283

  41   27C 1943.93 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20094

  42    5D 1942.52 P McGarrity Crumlin GB17H 34567

  43    6G 1942.12 K & H Young Newry City Invitation GB17C 48238

  44   28C 1941.25 W O'Boyle Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7213

  45   29C 1941.21 G McKenna Eastway GB17E 09778
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  46   30C 1941.19 Crawford & Robinson Larne & District GB17L 31871

  47   31C 1940.89 M Delaney Ballycarry GB17B 35410

  48   32C 1940.63 J & R Scott Doagh & District Hps GB17D 24115

  49    6E 1938.99 J Douglas & Son Lurgan Social GB17L 12338

  50   33C 1938.69 B McCammon Ballycarry GB17B 35137

  51    7G 1938.57 Ron Williamson Newry & District GB17A 16156

  52    1F 1938.35 Mr & Mrs F Cheevers Killyleagh Central GB17L 27125

  53   34C 1938.15 B McCammon Ballycarry GB17B 35112

  54   35C 1938.15 B McCammon Ballycarry GB17B 35110

  55    6D 1937.86 S Grainger & Son Hillsborough & Maze GB17H 38768

  56    2F 1937.25 T & C Kilpatrick Killyleagh & District GB17E 14223

  57    7D 1936.91 J Greenaway Dromore GB17D 24629

  58    3F 1936.17 C Healy Killyleagh Central IHU17N 00968

  59   36C 1935.85 T Peel Carrick Social GB17D 23274

  60   37C 1935.77 D & J Armstrong & Son Carrick Social GB17C 04225

  61    7E 1935.67 J Brown Blackwatertown W.E. GB17F 23191

  62    8D 1935.52 J Greenaway Dromore GB17D 24166

  63    9D 1933.61 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy GB17D 06066

  64   38C 1933.37 N J Arthurs Ballycarry GB17B 35029

  65    4F 1933.20 Morrison Bros Killyleagh & District IHU17N 23282

  66   39C 1933.06 G McKenna Eastway GB17E 09761

  67   40C 1933.01 D & J Armstrong & Son Carrick Social GB17C 04267

  68   41C 1932.84 Mr & Mrs G Robinson Carrick Social GB17C 04147

  69   42C 1932.77 G McKenna Eastway GB17E 09732

  70   10D 1932.66 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy GB17D 06063

  71   43C 1932.55 Gregg Bros.& McCandless Titanic Hps NWHU17D 8265

  72   11D 1932.40 J Greenaway Dromore GB17C 38331

  73    8G 1932.24 Sands & Rice Ballyholland GB17B 24090

  74    8E 1931.99 Cairns Bros & Fegan Gilford GB17F 02591

  75   12D 1931.98 S Grainger & Son Hillsborough & Maze GB17H 38754

  76   44C 1931.97 T Peel Carrick Social GB17D 23230

  77   45C 1931.91 D & J Armstrong & Son Carrick Social GB17C 04238

  78   13D 1931.86 Kennedy & Lyons Hillsborough & Maze GB17H 38240

  79    9G 1931.84 Sands & Rice Ballyholland GB17B 24129

  80   46C 1931.36 Gregg Bros.& McCandless Titanic Hps NWHU17D 8234

  81   14D 1931.09 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy GB17D 06209

  82   15D 1930.88 Myles Kincaid McCann & Auld Dunedin GB17D 42245

  83   16D 1930.68 J Greenaway Dromore GB17D 24602

  84   47C 1930.19 J Dawson & Son Kingsmoss GB17D 23700

  85   48C 1930.17 J McIlheron Carrick Social GB17C 04448

  86   49C 1930.09 Mr & Mrs G Robinson Carrick Social GB17C 04145

  87   50C 1929.89 J McIlheron Carrick Social GB17C 04831

  88   51C 1929.78 W Wickings Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 25328

  89   17D 1929.08 G Boyle & Sons Colin Hps GB17F 18912

  90   52C 1928.90 W Wickings Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 25311

  91   18D 1928.58 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy GB17D 06021

  92   53C 1928.52 J McIlheron Carrick Social GB17C 04416

  93   19D 1928.35 D Ferguson Lisburn & District GB17L 34574

  94   54C 1928.21 Mr & Mrs R Reid & Son Carrick & District GB17R 32924

  95   55C 1928.02 D McMurray & H Anderson Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 25217



  96   20D 1927.86 G Boyle & Sons Colin Hps GB17F 18915

  97   56C 1927.77 G & M Atcheson Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7123

  98   57C 1927.55 Whiteside Bros Eastway GB17X 17657

  99   21D 1927.46 A & R Milliken & Brady Hillsborough & Maze IHU17N 05800

 100   58C 1927.43 D McMurray & H Anderson Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 25231

 101   22D 1927.39 D Ferguson Lisburn & District GB17L 34572

 102   59C 1927.24 N J Arthurs Ballycarry GB17B 35008

 103   23D 1927.23 I Rollins & Son Hillsborough & Maze GB17H 38846

 104   60C 1926.97 N J Arthurs Ballycarry GB17B 35004

 105   61C 1926.84 D McMurray & H Anderson Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 25222

 106   24D 1926.74 Mr Sean Rice Colin Hps GB17C 28726

 107    5F 1926.67 J Hall & Son Harmony H.P.S. GB17H 33963

 108   25D 1925.94 Spence Bros Lisburn & District IHU17N 07632

 109   62C 1925.93 W R Moore & Son Ballyclare GB17B 25876

 110   26D 1925.91 I Rollins & Son Hillsborough & Maze GB17H 38824

 111   27D 1925.60 Mr G Smyth Lisburn & District GB17L 34840

 112   28D 1925.26 J Scates & Sons Titanic Hps NWHU17D 7758

 113   63C 1924.97 J McIlheron Carrick Social GB17C 04425

 114   29D 1924.93 I Rollins & Son Hillsborough & Maze GB17H 38815

 115   30D 1924.90 Mr Sean Rice Colin Hps GB17C 28744

 116   64C 1924.61 B Hutchinson Titanic Hps NWHU17D 8321

 117   65C 1924.58 G & M Atcheson Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7101

 118   66C 1923.98 Lynch Bros Ballycarry GB17H 39989

 119   31D 1923.53 Kennedy & Lyons Hillsborough & Maze GB17H 38267

 120   67C 1922.55 G & M Atcheson Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7160

 121   32D 1922.53 Kennedy & Lyons Hillsborough & Maze GB17H 38230

 122   68C 1922.42 Beggs & Hall Larne & District GB17L 32131

 123   69C 1922.28 McDowell & Crawford Carrick Social GB17C 04557

 124   70C 1922.18 W O'Boyle Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7208

 125   71C 1922.16 Beggs & Hall Larne & District GB17L 32126

 126   72C 1921.90 Beggs & Hall Larne & District GB17L 32125

 127   73C 1921.68 G & M Atcheson Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7116

 128   33D 1921.23 Mr G Smyth Lisburn & District GB17L 34841

 129   34D 1921.06 J Greenaway Dromore GB17C 38409

 130   35D 1920.60 Mr G Smyth Lisburn & District GB17L 34860

 131   10G 1920.17 G & S McMullan Drumnavaddy GB17D 26711

 132   74C 1920.02 J Burrows Eastway GB17E 10347

 133   36D 1919.98 Mr G Smyth Lisburn & District GB17L 34845

 134   75C 1919.83 G McKenna Eastway GB17D 23604

 135   11G 1919.79 G Murphy Millvale GB17D 35381

 136   37D 1919.67 Mr G Smyth Lisburn & District GB17L 34826

 137   76C 1919.66 G & M Atcheson Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7162

 138   77C 1919.38 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20144

 139   78C 1919.37 G & M Atcheson Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7163

 140   38D 1919.30 H F Browne Lisburn & District GB17L 34281

 141   12G 1919.29 R Adamson Bleary Hps GB17R 32741

 142   79C 1919.16 D Mc Elhone Eastway NWHU17D 07328

 143   39D 1918.93 G McEvoy Beechpark Social GB17C 12697

 144    9E 1918.91 Kaylee Wright Lurgan Social GB17L 02772

 145   80C 1918.79 G & M Atcheson Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7153



 146   40D 1918.74 Mr G Smyth Lisburn & District GB17L 34837

 147   81C 1918.41 W O'Boyle Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7201

 148   82C 1918.29 D Mc Elhone Eastway GB17E 09830

 149   83C 1918.22 G & M Atcheson Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7180

 150   84C 1918.20 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20068

 151   85C 1918.05 J McAuley Horse Shoe Hps GB17H 31768

 152   86C 1918.03 M & T Griffith Eastway GB17X 17650

 153   41D 1918.00 M Laffin Lisburn & District GB17L 34129

 154   87C 1917.90 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20141

 155   88C 1917.84 A S McNaghten Larne & District GB17L 31632

 156   13G 1917.83 R Carson & Son Banbridge GB17B 42247

 157   89C 1917.62 A McCormick Larne & District GB17L 02712

 158   90C 1917.47 M & T Griffith Eastway GB17E 09725

 159   91C 1917.33 A S McNaghten Larne & District GB17L 31624

 160   92C 1917.18 M & T Griffith Eastway GB17D 23797

 161   93C 1917.02 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20093

 162   14G 1916.88 S Ogle Drumnavaddy GB17D 26035

 163   94C 1916.58 W Wickings Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 25309

 164   42D 1916.24 G McEvoy Beechpark Social GB17D 05073

 165   15G 1915.64 Ron Williamson Newry & District GB17A 16018

 166   43D 1915.57 G McEvoy Beechpark Social GB17D 04547

 167   44D 1915.53 J & J Scates Titanic Hps NWHU17D 7772

 168   95C 1915.28 A S McNaghten Larne & District GB17L 31623

 169   16G 1915.24 McCracken Bros Banbridge GB17B 17338

 170   96C 1915.18 J Burrows Eastway GB17E 09930

 171   97C 1914.98 J McAuley Horse Shoe Hps GB17H 1

 172   45D 1914.48 W & R Evans & Leahy Kingswood Hps GB17D 25028

 173   46D 1913.90 S Grainger & Son Hillsborough & Maze GB17H 38283

 174   17G 1913.46 B Havern Millvale GB17D 34943

 175   10E 1913.41 Rafferty & Toman Gilford GB17F 02466

 176   47D 1913.29 W & R Evans & Leahy Kingswood Hps NWHU17D 8147

 177   48D 1913.12 L Magee & Son Lisburn & District GB17H 38036

 178   18G 1912.55 S Ogle Drumnavaddy GB17D 26029

 179   98C 1912.22 David McClurkin Jnr Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17A 02234

 180   11E 1912.20 E Russell Hillsborough & Maze GB17H 38936

 181   99C 1911.52 M & T Griffith Eastway GB17H 34156

 182   19G 1911.47 S Ogle Drumnavaddy GB17D 26008

 183   20G 1911.47 S Ogle Drumnavaddy GB17D 26032

 184  100C 1911.32 D Mc Elhone Eastway GB17E 09825

 185   49D 1910.74 Myles Kincaid McCann & Auld Dunedin GB17H 34112

 186   50D 1910.74 Myles Kincaid McCann & Auld Dunedin GB17D 42229

 187  101C 1910.55 N Ferguson & Son Horse Shoe Hps GB17L 31826

 188   51D 1910.46 Myles Kincaid McCann & Auld Dunedin GB17D 42243

 189  102C 1910.35 Grattan Bros Eastway GB17E 10270

 190  103C 1910.10 M & T Griffith Eastway GB17E 09713

 191   21G 1909.82 G Murphy Millvale GB17D 23624

 192   12E 1909.80 J Brown Blackwatertown W.E. GB17F 23106

 193  104C 1909.65 A S McNaghten Larne & District GB17L 31617

 194   52D 1909.58 Brown & Gardiner Harmony H.P.S. GB17H 38680

 195  105C 1909.57 B & D McClurkin & Sons Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 23638



 196  106C 1909.26 M & T Griffith Eastway GB17X 17642

 197   53D 1908.94 Brown & Gardiner Harmony H.P.S. GB17H 35037

 198   13E 1908.55 N & S Haughain Portadown & Drumcree GB17P 06239

 199   14E 1908.49 G & P Lavery Hillsborough & Maze GB17H 38918

 200  107C 1908.21 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20048

 201   15E 1908.16 G & P Lavery Hillsborough & Maze GB17H 38913

 202  108C 1908.07 E & D McClurkin Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 24829

 203  109C 1908.02 D McClelland Ballyclare GB17E 10233

 204   16E 1907.48 Hagan & Rowney Portadown & Drumcree GB17P 1

 205  110C 1907.21 D McMurray & H Anderson Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 25211

 206   54D 1907.14 J Greenaway Dromore GB17D 24624

 207   17E 1907.12 Hagan & Rowney Portadown & Drumcree GB17P 2

 208  111C 1907.05 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20110

 209   55D 1907.00 G Boyle & Sons Colin Hps GB17F 18917

 210  112C 1906.92 D McMurray & H Anderson Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 25218

 211   56D 1906.76 Myles Kincaid McCann & Auld Dunedin GB17D 42230

 212   57D 1906.48 Myles Kincaid McCann & Auld Dunedin GB17D 42215

 213   58D 1906.13 J Greenaway Dromore GB17D 24766

 214   18E 1906.06 Hagan & Rowney Portadown & Drumcree GB17P 3

 215  113C 1906.06 Calderwood & Waite Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 23711

 216   59D 1905.98 Ian Hawthorne Dunedin GB17D 42482

 217   19E 1905.70 Hagan & Rowney Portadown & Drumcree GB17P 4

 218   60D 1905.63 Myles Kincaid McCann & Auld Dunedin GB17H 34083

 219   61D 1905.63 Myles Kincaid McCann & Auld Dunedin GB17D 42237

 220    6F 1905.58 Toner Bros Corrigs Hps GB17C 46594

 221   20E 1905.48 E Wright & Son Lurgan Social NEHU17Z 60

 222   62D 1905.46 J Greenaway Dromore GB17C 38330

 223   63D 1905.12 J Greenaway Dromore GB17D 24657

 224   64D 1905.07 Myles Kincaid McCann & Auld Dunedin GB17D 42274

 225   21E 1904.81 E Wright & Son Lurgan Social NEHU17Z 6

 226  114C 1904.72 Higginson & Fasciolo Ballyclare GB17L 25902

 227  115C 1904.71 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20020

 228  116C 1904.71 Mr & Mrs R Reid & Son Carrick & District GB17C 18041

 229   22G 1904.47 R Adamson Bleary Hps GB17R 32719

 230  117C 1904.42 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20104

 231  118C 1904.42 Bingham & Seaton Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17X 20140

 232  119C 1904.27 Mr & Mrs G Robinson Carrick Social GB17C 04154

 233  120C 1904.15 McDowell & Crawford Carrick Social GB17C 04567

 234   22E 1904.15 Kaylee Wright Lurgan Social GB17L 02770

 235   23E 1904.14 Rafferty & Toman Gilford GB17F 02419

 236  121C 1904.02 Calderwood & Waite Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 23702

 237  122C 1904.00 Mr & Mrs G Robinson Carrick Social GB17C 04150

 238   65D 1902.88 Ian Hawthorne Dunedin GB17D 42491

 239   66D 1902.61 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy GB17D 06077

 240  123C 1902.43 Crawford & Robinson Larne & District GB17L 31898

 241   67D 1902.31 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy GB17D 06074

 242   24E 1902.18 G O`Dowd Gilford GB17F 02055

 243   68D 1901.99 A & R Milliken & Brady Hillsborough & Maze IHU17N 05674

 244  124C 1901.80 W Degnan & T McKee Carrick & District GB17C 18118

 245  125C 1901.78 T Peel Carrick Social BELG17 6005673



 246   69D 1901.68 L Magee & Son Lisburn & District GB17H 38025

 247   70D 1901.39 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy GB17D 06017

 248   71D 1901.29 O & M Monaghan Colin Hps IHU17N 16998

 249  126C 1901.26 W Wickings Ligoniel H.P.S. IHU17N 019402

 250   72D 1901.20 Cowan & McCartney Dunedin IHU17N 08318

 251   73D 1901.11 Myles Kincaid McCann & Auld Dunedin GB17H 3407

 252   74D 1901.04 G Boyle & Sons Colin Hps GB17F 18909

 253  127C 1900.97 W Wickings Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 25316

 254   23G 1900.83 T McKinstry Drumnavaddy GB17D 26326

 255  128C 1900.68 W Wickings Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 25324

 256   75D 1900.49 A & J Brown Dunedin GB17D 42307

 257  129C 1900.44 T Creighton & Son Carrick & District GB17C 18183

 258  130C 1900.20 D & P Harvey Larne & District GB17L 32452

 259  131C 1899.98 A Taylor & Son Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 24976

 260  132C 1899.79 Beggs & Hall Larne & District GB17L 32176

 261   76D 1899.04 D & I Jackson & English Kingswood Hps GB17X 49299

 262   24G 1899.01 R Adamson Bleary Hps GB17R 32718

 263   25E 1898.70 Adamson & Anderson Gilford GB17F 02356

 264   77D 1898.09 J Greenaway Dromore GB17D 24603

 265   78D 1898.05 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy GB17D 06458

 266   25G 1897.99 R Adamson Bleary Hps GB17R 32738

 267   79D 1897.85 Mr G Smyth Lisburn & District GB17L 34810

 268   80D 1897.85 Mr G Smyth Lisburn & District GB17L 34818

 269   26E 1897.64 Adamson & Anderson Gilford GB17F 02366

 270   81D 1897.46 Myles Kincaid McCann & Auld Dunedin GB17H 34118

 271   26G 1897.31 R Adamson Bleary Hps GB17R 32713

 272   27G 1897.29 Ray Carroll Millvale GB17D 35732

 273   28G 1897.10 Sands & Rice Ballyholland GB17B 24011

 274  133C 1897.08 J Hastings Larne & District GB17L 31667

 275   82D 1896.83 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy GB17D 06073

 276  134C 1896.80 Gregg Bros.& McCandless Titanic Hps NWHU17D 8232

 277   29G 1896.32 Sands & Rice Ballyholland GB17B 24114

 278   27E 1896.13 Larkin Bros Portadown & Drumcree GB17P 5

 279   30G 1896.10 N Murtagh Millvale GB17D 24698

 280  135C 1895.94 Gregg Bros.& McCandless Titanic Hps NWHU17D 8229

 281  136C 1895.83 D Bowen Larne & District GB17L 31368

 282  137C 1895.81 Ed Heaney & Son Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17E 09804

 283  138C 1895.75 G McNeilly Ballyclare GB17B 25754

 284   83D 1895.62 I Gibb & Sons Glenavy GB17D 06365

 285    7F 1895.53 T Large & Daughters Ards Hps GB17A 19548

 286  139C 1895.41 McAuley & Kell & Gibson & Tosh Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 25055

 287  140C 1895.15 Mr & Mrs B McNeilly Doagh & District Hps GB17V 75076

 288   84D 1894.94 N Edgar & Son Dromara GB17D 19707

 289  141C 1894.88 M Witherspoon Larne & District GB17L 32140

 290  142C 1894.88 Mr & Mrs B McNeilly Doagh & District Hps GB17D 02189

 291   85D 1894.64 P & J Boal Dromore BELG17 6161094

 292  143C 1894.61 Mr & Mrs B McNeilly Doagh & District Hps GB17D 02125

 293  144C 1894.54 D McMurray & H Anderson Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 23990

 294   86D 1894.31 P & J Boal Dromore GB17D 25111

 295    8F 1894.00 C Healy Killyleagh Central IHU17N 00950



 296  145C 1893.97 D McMurray & H Anderson Ligoniel H.P.S. GB17L 23985

 297   87D 1893.95 N Edgar & Son Dromara GB17D 19733

 298   28E 1893.90 Rafferty & Toman Gilford GB17F 02407

 299  146C 1893.75 G & M Atcheson Ligoniel H.P.S. NWHU17D 7119

 300    9F 1893.49 S Brown Corrigs Hps GB17H 34057

31G 1893.32 G Murphy Millvale GB17D 23616

32G 1892.54 G Murphy Millvale GB17D 23629

29E 1890.91 David Love Edgarstown GB17E 20404

10F 1889.92 C Healy Killyleagh Central IHU17N 03413

30E 1889.35 Rafferty & Toman Gilford GB17F 02470

33G 1889.31 G & S McMullan Drumnavaddy GB17H 34318

11F 1889.26 T & C Kilpatrick Killyleagh & District GB17E 14230

34G 1888.97 G & S McMullan Drumnavaddy GB17D 26710

31E 1888.35 Rafferty & Toman Gilford GB17F 02475

32E 1888.30 Rafferty & Toman Gilford GB17F 02469

33E 1888.12 P Hope Edgarstown GB17E 20340

12F 1887.91 Gordon Bros & Son Killyleagh Central IHU17N 128

34E 1887.84 A Craig Laurelvale GB17L 10222

35G 1887.28 G & S McMullan Drumnavaddy GB17H 34340

35E 1886.91 Rafferty & Toman Gilford GB17P 06364

36E 1886.39 R Telford Annaghmore H.P.S GB17A 28714

13F 1886.07 T & C Kilpatrick Killyleagh & District GB17E 14221

14F 1885.94 Gordon Bros & Son Killyleagh Central IHU17N 12

36G 1885.60 G & S McMullan Drumnavaddy GB17D 26744

37G 1885.50 R Adamson Bleary Hps GB17R 32704

37E 1884.70 Kaylee Wright Lurgan Social GB17L 12806

38G 1884.60 G & S McMullan Drumnavaddy GB17H 34319

39G 1884.39 Sands & Rice Ballyholland GB17B 24050

38E 1884.05 E Wright & Son Lurgan Social GB17L 12126

39E 1884.05 E Wright & Son Lurgan Social GB17L 12113

40E 1883.66 D Thompson & Son Laurelvale GB17B 19117

41E 1883.23 Hagan & Rowney Portadown & Drumcree GB17P 6

40G 1883.03 Ron Williamson Newry & District GB17A 16190

41G 1882.48 Sands & Rice Ballyholland GB17B 24012

42G 1881.58 G & S McMullan Drumnavaddy GB17D 26715

42E 1881.19 D & B Lyness Lurgan Social GB17L 12701

15F 1881.16 Gordon Bros & Son Killyleagh Central BELG17 6027039

16F 1880.44 C Murray Killyleagh Central GB17H 39951

43E 1880.31 Rafferty & Toman Gilford GB17F 02471

43G 1880.15 R Adamson Bleary Hps GB17R 32712

44G 1879.91 G & S McMullan Drumnavaddy GB17D 26714

45G 1879.42 R Carson & Son Banbridge GB17B 42267

44E 1879.28 Rafferty & Toman Gilford GB17F 02418

17F 1879.22 J Cochrane Killyleagh & District GB17H 34460

45E 1879.01 Adamson & Anderson Gilford GB17F 02375

1B 1878.48 Thompson Bros Crumlin GB17C 05084

2B 1877.74 Fleming Bros Crumlin GB17C 05136

18F 1876.71 J Hall & Son Harmony H.P.S. GB17H 33957

19F 1875.60 J Hall & Son Harmony H.P.S. GB17H 33923

20F 1875.04 J Hall & Son Harmony H.P.S. GB17E 09865



21F 1874.49 J Hall & Son Harmony H.P.S. GB17X 36426

22F 1873.23 P Brown & Son Corrigs Hps GB17C 46646

23F 1872.55 J Hall & Son Harmony H.P.S. GB17H 33953

3B 1870.51 Sam Maginty Muckamore GB17 09206

24F 1869.46 C Healy Killyleagh Central IHU17N 00976

1A 1866.86 Kevin Carolan Coalisland GB17C 09847

4B 1866.52 Thompson Bros Crumlin GB17C 05067

5B 1865.34 Trevor & Lisa Yates Muckamore GB17 09009

6B 1864.50 Thompson Bros Crumlin GB17C 05081

25F 1864.10 Mr & Mrs F Cheevers Killyleagh Central GB17V 10445

26F 1863.97 David George Comber Central GB17C 02469

2A 1863.56 W Bleeks & Son Cookstown GB17C 11418

27F 1862.58 David George Comber Central GB17C 02461

28F 1859.53 J Cochrane Killyleagh & District GB17H 34456

29F 1858.67 McComb Bros Killyleagh Central IHU17N 733

30F 1858.53 J Hall & Son Harmony H.P.S. GB17H 33921

31F 1857.71 J Hall & Son Harmony H.P.S. GB17H 33902

7B 1856.40 Fleming Bros Crumlin GB17C 05151

3A 1856.17 W Bleeks & Son Cookstown GB17C 11479

8B 1855.94 McConville Bros Crumlin GB17D 06915

9B 1855.80 T Patterson & Son Muckamore GB17 08766

32F 1855.32 C Healy Killyleagh Central IHU17N 00972

10B 1854.94 Sam Maginty Muckamore GB17 09236

11B 1854.67 Sam Maginty Muckamore GB17 09202

12B 1851.57 Thompson Bros Crumlin GB17C 05080

33F 1851.39 C Healy Killyleagh Central NWHU17D 8326

34F 1850.53 Gordon Bros & Son Killyleagh Central IHU17N 549

35F 1850.26 Gordon Bros & Son Killyleagh Central IHU17N 246

36F 1850.19 J Orr Ards Hps GB17A 19525

37F 1850.00 C Healy Killyleagh Central IHU17N 990

38F 1849.99 Gordon Bros & Son Killyleagh Central IHU17N 167

39F 1849.65 Toner Bros Corrigs Hps GB17V 09049

40F 1849.44 C Healy Killyleagh Central IHU17N 980

13B 1847.00 A Steele Muckamore GB17 08829

41F 1846.78 T Large & Daughters Ards Hps GB17A 35964

42F 1846.52 T Large & Daughters Ards Hps GB17A 1

43F 1846.00 T Large & Daughters Ards Hps GB17A 2

44F 1841.41 McCartan & Woodsides Killyleagh & District IHU17N 04086

45F 1840.56 T & C Kilpatrick Killyleagh & District GB17E 14237

14B 1834.79 R H Clements Harryville GB17H 12372

15B 1831.65 G Magill Muckamore GB17 08710

16B 1830.85 G Magill Muckamore GB17 08733

17B 1828.93 R McCook Windsor Social Hps GB17C 27894

4A 1825.45 Kevin Carolan Coalisland GB17C 09853

18B 1823.99 T Patterson & Son Muckamore GB17 08801

19B 1822.83 A Steele Muckamore GB17 08856

20B 1821.53 Fleming Bros Crumlin GB17C 05139

21B 1819.23 McFall & McManus Ballymena GB17D 10522

22B 1818.42 J Rock Harryville GB17H 12096

23B 1818.33 W & J Smyth Ballymena GB17F 2972



24B 1817.69 Thompson Bros Crumlin GB17C 05085

25B 1816.69 J Rock Harryville GB17H 21111

26B 1814.25 L Mullan Harryville GB17H 12261

27B 1811.40 K Carson & Son Crumlin GB17C 15030

28B 1809.85 J & M Milliken Rasharkin GB17R 18994

29B 1809.53 D Devenney Ballymoney GB17B 20330

30B 1809.51 Stewart Bros Randalstown GB17V 7189

31B 1808.94 D Craig Harryville GB17H 11764

32B 1808.54 McAlonan Bros Cullybackey GB17V 10843

33B 1808.51 T Fleming Muckamore GB17 09545

34B 1805.90 L Mullan Harryville GB17H 12241

35B 1805.13 T Fleming Muckamore GB17 09511

36B 1804.87 T Fleming Muckamore GB17 09541

37B 1803.33 R H Clements Harryville GB17H 12342

38B 1802.00 Trevor & Lisa Yates Muckamore GB17 09013

39B 1801.35 D Craig Harryville GB17H 12168

40B 1800.13 J & M Milliken Rasharkin GB17R 19017

41B 1798.40 M D C Magill Harryville GB17H 11842

42B 1798.31 H Cubitt Rasharkin GB17R 19064

43B 1796.77 T & J McDonald Coleraine Premier GB17C 08127

44B 1794.69 Blair & Rankin Ballymena GB17B 10849

5A 1788.29 Kevin Carolan Coalisland GB17C 09860

6A 1785.81 S Marshall Cookstown GB17C 11375

7A 1783.09 D Carolan Coalisland GB17C 09705

8A 1781.66 W & J McLean Rasharkin GB17R 18805

9A 1776.00 B Morgan Coalisland GB17C 10221

10A 1773.93 W Bleeks & Son Cookstown GB17C 11424

11A 1766.37 S Marshall Cookstown GB17C 11326

12A 1761.96 W & J McLean Rasharkin GB17R 18828

13A 1761.45 W Bleeks & Son Cookstown GB17C 11513

14A 1755.35 A Mc Donnell Coleraine Premier GB17C 07827

15A 1753.86 Diamond Bros & G McLaughlin Coleraine Premier GB17C 07649

45B 1747.78 D Houston & Son Broughshane GB17B 29107

16A 1743.34 Diamond Bros & G McLaughlin Coleraine Premier GB17C 07674

17A 1740.84 T McCrudden Coleraine & Derry GB17C 24607

18A 1737.48 B Morgan Coalisland GB17C 10459

19A 1729.21 W Bleeks & Son Cookstown GB17C 11525

20A 1728.79 Eamon Bleeks Dungannon GB17V 53029

21A 1722.04 J Campbell Cookstown GB17C 11056

22A 1721.74 S Marshall Cookstown GB17C 11313

23A 1719.68 S Marshall Cookstown GB17C 11383

24A 1719.22 D Coyles & Son Coleraine Premier GB17C 08213

25A 1718.22 Diamond Bros & G McLaughlin Coleraine Premier GB17C 07673

26A 1717.61 Diamond Bros & G McLaughlin Coleraine Premier GB17C 07609

27A 1715.16 W Bleeks & Son Cookstown GB17C 11500

28A 1712.61 J Hanson & B Harpur Coleraine Premier GB17Z 72761

29A 1711.62 J Hanson & B Harpur Coleraine Premier GB17C 07005

30A 1710.46 W & J McLean Rasharkin GB17R 18803

31A 1710.37 B Morgan Coalisland GB17C 10205

32A 1709.54 Diamond Bros & G McLaughlin Coleraine Premier GB17C 07661



33A 1709.01 D Coyles & Son Coleraine Premier GB17C 08212

34A 1708.93 Diamond Bros & G McLaughlin Coleraine Premier GB17C 07652

35A 1708.63 J L Madden Coleraine Premier GB17C 08003

36A 1708.35 W & J McLean Rasharkin GB17R 18677

37A 1702.39 S Marshall Cookstown GB17C 11309]

38A 1700.41 A Mc Donnell Coleraine Premier GB17C 07828

39A 1700.36 Robert Montgomery Coleraine & Derry GB17C 32923

40A 1698.99 J L Madden Coleraine Premier GB17C 08023

41A 1698.84 G & S Smith Cookstown GB17C 12045

42A 1697.59 W Bleeks & Son Cookstown GB17C 11509]

43A 1697.32 W Bleeks & Son Cookstown GB17C 11514

44A 1697.06 W Bleeks & Son Cookstown GB17C 11505

45A 1696.18 Diamond Bros & G McLaughlin Coleraine Premier GB17C 07638

1H 1581.91 R Witherow Limavady GB17L 11315

2H 1546.19 R Witherow Limavady GB17L 11326

3H 1537.21 R Witherow Limavady GB17L 11355

4H 1488.95 R McIlmoyle Limavady GB17H 34100

5H 1488.13 H Crawford Limavady GB17L 11473

6H 1473.27 M Gill Amelia Earhart R.P.S GB17A 09772

7H 1464.22 R Gallagher Derry & Dist Hps GB17D 41306

8H 1453.44 Jay Walsh Strabane GB17S 36795

9H 1453.28 R McIlmoyle Limavady GB17H 34080

10H 1443.01 Noel & Ciara Doherty Amelia Earhart R.P.S GB17A 09718

11H 1421.29 J McCool Limavady GB17L 11232

12H 1412.66 E Devine Foyle GB17V 03353

13H 1397.30 A McCrudden Derry & Dist Hps GB17D 41140

14H 1387.63 Devine & Harper Strabane NWHU17T 8419

15H 1383.34 M & M Rabbett Amelia Earhart R.P.S GB17A 10040

16H 1369.55 J Crawford Limavady GB17L 11612

17H 1346.07 S Eglington Omagh GB17R 05825

18H 1325.24 L Flanagan & Son Londonderry GB17C 10520

19H 1312.31 Malone & McKinney Foyle GB17F 19070

20H 1311.38 Malone & McKinney Foyle GB17V 47955

21H 1309.38 Malone & McKinney Foyle GB17F 19075

22H 1287.48 L Flanagan & Son Londonderry GB17B 21792

23H 1275.41 Lexi McCloskey Amelia Earhart R.P.S GB17A 09817

24H 1257.43 M & M Rabbett Amelia Earhart R.P.S GB17A 10042

25H 1252.92 C Reid Omagh GB17R 05965

26H 1252.36 S & P Campbell Amelia Earhart R.P.S GB17A 09620

27H 1246.56 A Mitchell Amelia Earhart R.P.S GB17A 09930

28H 1243.26 E Devine Foyle GB17V 03325

29H 1242.03 C Reid Omagh GB17D 23987

30H 1237.35 H & P McNulty Strabane GB17S 37651

31H 1226.69 I Deasley Strabane GB17S 37719

32H 1218.55 W & D Hamilton Amelia Earhart R.P.S GB17A 10315

33H 1200.28 Pat Ward Derry & Dist Hps GB17D 40627

34H 1198.20 H & P McNulty Strabane GB17S 37604

35H 1190.47 T & A & D Morrison Maiden City GB17E 05903

36H 1185.94 T Rodgers Maiden City GB17E 04979

37H 1179.89 Tony Bradley Foyle GB17F 1



38H 1179.10 Lexi McCloskey Amelia Earhart R.P.S GB17A 09804

39H 1178.75 N McGrotty & Son Derry & Dist Hps GB17D 40521

40H 1175.42 I Deasley Strabane GB17S 37732

41H 1174.81 T & A & D Morrison Maiden City GB17E 05915

42H 1162.93 Tommy Ferguson Strabane GB17S 38000

43H 1161.30 A Henry Omagh GB17R 05786

44H 1161.04 J Gamble Strabane GB17S 37559

45H 1159.05 D McClintock Maiden City GB17E 04825


